
GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA

MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD, HYDERABAD

Addendum to Notification No.4/2024 (Nursing Officer(Staff Nurse))

Notification No.4/2024 was issued on 18.9.2024 for filling up of 2,050 vacancies of Nursing

Officer (Staff Nurse) under various departments. Category-wise vacancy position for these posts

is as follows:

Break-up of vacancies of Nursing Officer (Staff Nurses) - Notification 04/2024

S.N

o

HoD/

Institution 
Zone OC EWS BC-A BC-B BC-C BC-D BC-E SC ST Sports OH Total 

1

Director of

Public

Health /

Director of

Medical

Education

I 50 17 12 17 1 13 7 27 17 4 
7+

15CF 
187 

II 14 5 3 6 1 3 1 8 5 1 
2+

26CF 
75 

III 47 16 12 14 1 11 6 22 15 3 
6+

20CF 
173 

IV 61 21 14 21 2 14 8 31 21 4 
8+

9CF 
214 

V 47 15 11 15 2 11 7 22 15 3 6 154 

VI 195 65 46 65 6 47 26 99 66 13 
26+

7CF 
661 

VII 34 11 8 10 2 8 5 17 11 2 4 112 

Total 448 150 106 148 15 107 60 226 150 30 136 1576 

               

2

Telangana

Vaidya

Vidhana

Parishad

Zone OC EWS BC-A BC-B BC-C BC-D BC-E SC ST Sports OH Total 

I
14+

1CF
5 4 5 0 5 2 9 6 1 2 54

II 2 0 1 CF 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 3 CF 10 

III 19 7 5 5 0 5 
3+

2CF 
10 7 1 

2+

5CF 
71 

IV 39 13 10 13 1 9 5 
20+

1CF 
12 3 5 131 

V 7+ 2CF 2 
1+

1CF 
3 1 0 1 4 

2+

1CF 
1 1 27 

VI 7+ 2CF 2 2 
1+

1CF 
0 

2+

1CF 

1+

1CF 

3+

1CF 

2+

1CF 
0 

1+

9CF 
37 

VII 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2CF 2

Total 93 29 24 28 2 24 15 49 32 6 30 332

 



3 AYUSH

Zone OC EWS BC-A BC-B BC-C BC-D BC-E SC ST Sports OH Total 

I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

III 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

IV 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 8

V 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

VI 16 4 4 3 1 3 2 7 5 1 2 48

VII 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 22 4 5 3 1 3 2 11 6 1 3 61 

               

4

Institute of

Preventive

Medicine 

Zone OC EWS BC-A BC-B BC-C BC-D BC-E SC ST Sports OH Total 

VI 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

               

5 MNJIO&RCC

Zone OC EWS BC-A BC-B BC-C BC-D BC-E SC ST Sports OH Total 

State
23+

1CF
8 5 7 1 5

3+

1CF
11

8+

1CF
2 4 80

Total 24 8 5 7 1 5 4 11 9 2 4 80

Grand Total 588 191 140 186 19 139 81 297 197 39 173 2050 

Note 1: Horizontal reservations for women will be followed, in terms of G.O.Ms.No.35 General Administration (Ser.D)

Department Dated:13.2.2024.

 
Note: 2: 61 posts under AYUSH department will be filled exclusively by women in terms of G.O.No.551 HM&FW(I.1) Dept

Dt.29.10.1994

Note 3:MNJIO&RCC is a state level institution and is not under purview of Presidential Order 2018

Hyderabad Sd/- Member Secretary

Dt.7.10.2024


