## **GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA**

## MEDICAL HEALTH SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD, HYDERABAD Addendum to Notification No.4/2024 (Nursing Officer(Staff Nurse))

Notification No.4/2024 was issued on 18.9.2024 for filling up of 2,050 vacancies of Nursing Officer (Staff Nurse) under various departments. Category-wise vacancy position for these posts is as follows:

Break-up of vacancies of Nursing Officer (Staff Nurses) - Notification 04/2024														
S.N o	HoD/ Institution	Zone	ос	EWS	вс-а	вс-в	вс-с	BC-D	ВС-Е	sc	ST	Sports	ОН	Total
1	Director of Public Health / Director of Medical Education	ı	50	17	12	17	1	13	7	27	17	4	7+ 15CF	187
		II	14	5	3	6	1	3	1	8	5	1	2+ 26CF	75
		Ш	47	16	12	14	1	11	6	22	15	3	6+ 20CF	173
		IV	61	21	14	21	2	14	8	31	21	4	8+ 9CF	214
		V	47	15	11	15	2	11	7	22	15	3	6	154
		VI	195	65	46	65	6	47	26	99	66	13	26+ 7CF	661
		VII	34	11	8	10	2	8	5	17	11	2	4	112
	Total		448	150	106	148	15	107	60	226	150	30	136	1576
		Zone	ос	EWS	вс-а	вс-в	вс-с	BC-D	вс-е	sc	ST	Sports	ОН	Total
	Telangana Vaidya Vidhana Parishad	ı	14+ 1CF	5	4	5	0	5	2	9	6	1	2	54
2		II	2	0	1 CF	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	3 CF	10
		Ш	19	7	5	5	0	5	3+ 2CF	10	7	1	2+ 5CF	71
		IV	39	13	10	13	1	9	5	20+ 1CF	12	3	5	131
		v	7+ 2CF	2	1+ 1CF	3	1	0	1	4	2+ 1CF	1	1	27
		VI	7+ 2CF	2	2	1+ 1CF	0	2+ 1CF	1+ 1CF	3+ 1CF	2+ 1CF	0	1+ 9CF	37
		VII	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2CF	2
	Total		93	29	24	28	2	24	15	49	32	6	30	332

3	AYUSH	Zone	ОС	EWS	BC-A	вс-в	вс-с	BC-D	ВС-Е	SC	ST	Sports	ОН	Total
		-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		П	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
		Ш	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
		IV	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	1	8
		v	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
		VI	16	4	4	3	1	3	2	7	5	1	2	48
		VII	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Total	22	4	5	3	1	3	2	11	6	1	3	61
4	Institute of Preventive Medicine	Zone	ос	EWS	вс-а	ВС-В	вс-с	BC-D	ВС-Е	sc	ST	Sports	ОН	Total
		VI	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
	Total		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
5	MNJIO&RCC	Zone	ОС	EWS	вс-а	ВС-В	вс-с	BC-D	ВС-Е	SC	ST	Sports	ОН	Total
		State	23+ 1CF	8	5	7	1	5	3+ 1CF	11	8+ 1CF	2	4	80
		Total	24	8	5	7	1	5	4	11	9	2	4	80
Grand Total			588	191	140	186	19	139	81	297	197	39	173	2050

**Note 1:** Horizontal reservations for women will be followed, in terms of G.O.Ms.No.35 General Administration (Ser.D) Department Dated:13.2.2024.

**Note: 2:** 61 posts under AYUSH department will be filled exclusively by women in terms of G.O.No.551 HM&FW(I.1) Dept Dt.29.10.1994

Note 3: MNJIO&RCC is a state level institution and is not under purview of Presidential Order 2018

Hyderabad Dt.7.10.2024

**Sd/- Member Secretary**